IEW Lonoon-URTERFORD
SPEFFDBOUN
Wednesday 7/28/21: New London-Waterford Speedbowl
Wild n Wacky Wednesday

1080 HARTFORD TPK. = WATERFORD, CT. = (860) 442-RACE
www.speedliowlCI.com

Grandstand Admission $12.00/Kids 8 & Under Free/Pit Admission $25

Time
4:30pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
6:40pm
7:00pm

To Follow:

Event

Pit Gates Open
Practice Begins

X Cars

Bandoleros

VMR

Super X Cars
Legends Cars
Grandstands Open
Drivers Meeting
Qualifying Races Begin

Bandoleros
X-Cars

Opening Ceremonies/Big Wheel Race
Feature Racing Begins

Legends (from 7/21/21)

Super-X Cars (from 7/21/21)
Bandoleros

VMR

X-Cars

Legends Cars

Super X Cars

Length/Notes

Group Practice Rounds (2 Rounds)
North Pits
South Pits
South Pits
North Pits
South Pits

Located behind scoreboard
Bandoleros, Legends, and divisions
with 11 cars or less will have Group
Qualifying.

Group Qualifying (6 Laps)

6 Laps

20 Laps
25 Laps
20 Laps
TBD

25 Laps
20 Laps
25 Laps




