

Wednesday 7/28/21: New London-Waterford Speedbowl Wild n Wacky Wednesday

Grandstand Admission \$12.00/Kids 8 & Under Free/Pit Admission \$25

Time	Event	Length/Notes
4:30pm	Pit Gates Open	
5:30pm	Practice Begins	Group Practice Rounds (2 Rounds)
	X Cars	North Pits
	Bandoleros	South Pits
	VMR	South Pits
	Super X Cars	North Pits
	Legends Cars	South Pits
5:30pm	Grandstands Open	
6:40pm	Drivers Meeting	Located behind scoreboard
7:00pm	Qualifying Races Begin Bandoleros X-Cars	Bandoleros, Legends, and divisions with 11 cars or less will have Group Qualifying. Group Qualifying (6 Laps) 6 Laps
To Follow:	Opening Ceremonies/Big Wheel Race	
	Feature Racing Begins	
	Legends (from 7/21/21) Super-X Cars (from 7/21/21) Bandoleros VMR X-Cars Legends Cars Super X Cars	20 Laps 25 Laps 20 Laps TBD 25 Laps 20 Laps 20 Laps



